Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
Last Updated 10/15/2024.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
NDCW Series
High Temperature Combined Type
Supercapacitor
FEATURES
• COMBINED TYPE CONSTRUCTION
• HIGH TEMPERATURE (+85°C FOR DISCHARGE)
• GREEN MEETING RoHS REQUIREMENTS
• LONG CHARGE-DISCHAREGE CYCLE LIFE
• LOW LEAKAGE CURRENT, SUITABLE FOR MAINTAIN RTC
NDCW CASE DIMENSIONS (mm)
NIC P/N
DIMENSIONS (mm)
L ±1.0 W ±1.0 H ±2.0 F ±0.5 d ±0.05 F1 ±2.0 F2 ±2.0
NDCW224Z5.5V6.5X13.8BF 13.5 6.5 13.8 9.0 0.5 19.0 24.0
NDCW334Z5.5V6.5X13.8BF 13.5 6.5 13.8 9.0 0.5 19.0 24.0
NDCW474M5.5V6.5X13.8BF 13.5 6.5 13.8 9.0 0.5 19.0 24.0
NDCW504M5.5V6.5X13.8BF 13.5 6.5 13.8 9.0 0.5 19.0 24.0
NDCW105M5.5V8.5X17BF 17.0 8.5 17.0 12.0 0.6 19.0 24.0
NDCW155M5.5V8.5X21BF 17.0 8.5 21.0 12.0 0.6 19.0 24.0
NDCW205M5.5V8.5X21BF 17.0 8.5 21.0 12.0 0.6 19.0 24.0
NDCW205M5.5V8.5X25BF 17.0 8.5 25.0 12.0 0.6 19.0 24.0
NDCW255M5.5V8.5X25BF 17.0 8.5 25.0 12.0 0.6 19.0 24.0
NDCW255M5.5V10X21BF 21.0 10.0 21.0 15.5 0.6 19.0 24.0
NDCW305M5.5V8.5X25BF 17.0 8.5 25.0 12.0 0.6 19.0 24.0
NDCW305M5.5V10X21BF 21.0 10.0 21.0 15.5 0.6 19.0 24.0
NDCW355M5.5V10X21BF 21.0 10.0 21.0 15.5 0.6 19.0 24.0
NDCW505M5.5V10X26BF 21.0 10.0 26.0 15.5 0.6 21.0 27.0
NDCW505M5.5V13X22BF 26.0 13.0 22.0 18.0 0.6 22.0 28.0
NDCW755M5.5V13X22BF 26.0 13.0 22.0 18.0 0.6 22.0 28.0
NDCW755M5.5V13X27BF 26.0 13.0 27.0 18.0 0.6 21.0 27.0
NDCW106M5.5V13X27BF 26.0 13.0 27.0 18.0 0.6 21.0 27.0
NDCW106M5.5V16X28BF 33.0 16.0 28.0 24.0 0.8 21.0 27.0
NDCW156M5.5V16X33BF 33.0 16.0 33.0 24.0 0.8 21.0 27.0
NDCW256M5.5V18X43BF 37.0 18.0 43.0 28.0 0.8 23.0 28.0
NDCW  355  M  5.5V  10x21 B F
			                          RoHS Compliant
                                                                           B = Combined Configuration
                                                                Size in mm
                                               Working Voltage
                                      Tolerance Code M = ± 20%
                             Capacitance Code in mF, first 2 digits are significant,
                             third digit is no. of zeros
               Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NDCW CHARACTERISTICS
Rated Voltage Rating 5.5VDC
Rated Capacitance Range 0.22 ~ 25F (220,000μF ~ 25,000,000μF)
Operating Temp. Range -40°C ~ +85°C
Capacitance Tolerance ± 20% (M), +80%/-20% (Z)
Load Life @ +85°C
1,000 hours
DC: Less than or equal to 30% of the initial value
ESR: Less than or equal to 4 times the initial value
Appearance: No leakage or mechanical damage
( + ) Positive Polarity
W
F
Sleeve
d±0.05
H
L
+
-
d
L1
L2
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 2
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
Last Updated 10/15/2024.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
NDCW Series
High Temperature Combined Type
Supercapacitor
NDCS ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
NIC P/N Capacitance
 (F)
Voltage
(VDC)
Tolerance
(%)
ESR 1KHz
(mW @25°C)
Max.
Peak Current
(A @ 25°C<1s)
Max.
LC after 72h
(mA@ 25°C)
Stored Energy